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RANK  PLAYER

1 Charles Benson

2 Fred Hansen

3 James Cronk

4 William Oconnor
5 Stanley Siegel

6 Edward Lefaivre

7 Lawrence Tidswell
8 Clifford Dunham
9 Robert Bryan

10 S Kathleen Gallagher
11 Robert Cratsenburg
12 Frank Bengs

13 Deborah Hale

14 Dalton Dawkins
15 Robert Obrien

16 Donald Anderson
17 Thomas Struecker
18 Carolyn Heady

19 Robert Fisher

20 Arthur Kargen

21 William Shields
22 Clyde Reed

23 Melvin Roberts
24 Kelly Reynolds

25 Robert Toft

26 Lacy Wills

27 Vern Soeldner

28 Alan Lansky

29 Peter Swearingen
30 William Morrissey
31 Jose Rosenkrantz
32 Gary Mcmillan

33 Assad Sawaya

34 Jack Sears

35 Neil Drake

36 Gerald Hatzenbihler
37 Vincent Cardinale
38 Wilbur Allison

39 Kerry Goldberg
40 Ronald Held

41 Harry Smith

2016 47th Annual World Series of Poker

Event #31: $1000 Super Seniors No-Limit Hold'em

END OF DAY REPORT FOR DAY: 1
Amazon

Entries: 1476 Remaining Players (at EOD): 221

Buyin: $1,000 Prize Pool: $1,328,400

CITY / STATE / COUNTRY

Places Paid: 222

CHIP COUNT ROOM / TABLE / SEAT

Maricopa, AZ, US

SUN CITY, CA, US

BOISE, ID, US
HOUSTON, TX, US
TETON VILLAGE, WY, US
Greensboro, NC, US
Belleair, FL, US

Las Vegas, NV, US
HERMITAGE, MO, US
Calexico, CA, US

Dexter, NY, US
Crescent, OK, US
Owasso, OK, US

PORT STANLEY, , CA
PHOENIX, AZ, US
HAZLET, SK, CA

Fenton, IA, US
REDWOOD VALLEY, CA, US
SAN DIEGO, CA, US
WILLIAMSVILLE, NY, US
Syracuse, NY, US
OKLAHOMA CITY, OK, US
WICHITA FALLS, TX, US
Las Vegas, NV, US
Yardley, PA, US

PORT ST LUCIE, FL, US
Eau Claire, WI, US
MEMPHIS, MlI, US
BEVERLY HILLS, CA, US
SANTA ANA, CA, US
SAN JUAN, , CR

North Las Vegas, NV, US
BAITING HOLLOW, NY, US
DEFIELD, IL, US
GAINESVILLE, FL, US
Center, ND, US

Grass Valley, CA, US
Cocoa, FL, US
JACKSONVILLE, FL, US
METAIRIE, LA, US
Wilmette, IL, US

700
44,400
36,300

9,700
21,400
8,900
101,200
31,600
43,400
47,000
33,600
26,000
23,600
67,000
7,900
32,600
8,000
22,300
5,500
16,100
130,800
18,600
52,200
17,800
14,200
8,200
20,800
17,600
38,500
10,500
12,800
38,400
19,700
33,000
58,800
59,700
57,400
37,800
29,200
27,700
8,100

Amazon/426/1
Amazon /426 /2
Amazon/426/3
Amazon/426/4
Amazon/426/5
Amazon /426/7
Amazon/426/8
Amazon /426/9
Amazon /427 /2
Amazon /427 /3
Amazon /427 /4
Amazon /427 /5
Amazon /427 /6
Amazon /427 /7
Amazon /427 /8
Amazon /427 /9
Amazon /428 /1
Amazon /428 /2
Amazon /428 /4
Amazon /428 /5
Amazon /428 /6
Amazon /428 /7
Amazon / 428/ 8
Amazon /428 /9
Amazon/429/1
Amazon /429 /2
Amazon/429/3
Amazon /429 /4
Amazon/429/5
Amazon/429/6
Amazon /429 /7
Amazon/429/8
Amazon /429/9
Amazon/430/1
Amazon / 430/ 2
Amazon /430/3
Amazon/430/4
Amazon /430/5
Amazon/430/6
Amazon /430/7
Amazon/430/8



42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93

Nancy Eckels
William Leon
Robert Hallford
Clifford Rutherford
Joseph Davidman
Frank Huschle
Donald Zimmer
Roger Polark
Joseph Hartman
Mark Bendure

Richard Mendelsohn

William Davis

William Neiman
Patrick Reineke
Robert Swickard

Theodore Fitzgerald

Thomas Rouzan
Maureen Feduniak
Howard Roosevelt
Cid Campelo
Johnny Woolen
Richard White
Jeff Heiberg

Mark Wolber
Dennis Petersen
David Longood
Lane Leblanc
Larry Nelson
Danny Duhamel
John Nunes
Laurence Lubliner
Charles Barker
Cathie Flowers
Leonard Morris
Donnacha O'Dea
Raymond Leone
Jerry Wethy
Michael Campos
James Leinenbach
Steve Brecher
Michael Schuler
Andy Zarro
Natale Kuey
William Klein
David Warholak
Nicholas Collins
Robert Cohen
Michael Sommers
Maxwell Fulton
Robert Forbes
Thomas Mohan
Ronald Dgrillo

Canyon Cntry, CA, US
Austin, TX, US
PALMER, AK, US
HUNTINGTON, WV, US
CENTENNIAL, CO, US
INDEPENDENCE, MO, US
Lawrence, KS, US
ANTIOCH, IL, US

CREST HILL, IL, US
GROSSE POINTE PARK, M, US
SAN FRANCISCO, CA, US
GRAND ISLAND, NY, US
Saint Francis, WI, US
SAN ANTONIO, TX, US
WALLED LAKE, MI, US
UTICA, MI, US

SAN FRANCISCO, CA, US
LAS VEGAS, NV, US
Rockville, IN, US
Curitiba, , BR
TEMECULA, CA, US
Henderson, NV, US
BUFFALO, WY, US
PERRY, IA, US

Seattle, WA, US
SALEM, OR, US

NEW IBERIA, LA, US
Surprise, AZ, US
Bismarck, ND, US
Davenport, FL, US
HIGHLAND PARK, IL, US
RICHARDSON, TX, US
Spring Branch, TX, US
Malin, OR, US

DUBLIN, , IE
Charleston, SC, US
Bullhead City, AZ, US
Chico, CA, US
WAIALUA, HI, US
RENO, NV, US

Cutler Bay, FL, US
Rowville, AU

BRONX, NY, US
LAGUNA HILLS, CA, US
Eighty Four, PA, US
BREWER, ME, US
Somerset, NJ, US
Nehalem, OR, US
Wellington Point, , AT
Burlington, ON, CA

San Diego, CA, US
GRAND ISLAND, NY, US

18,400
21,900
89,000
34,900
17,700
38,000
26,100
10,300
38,300
9,800
39,200
70,200
74,100
34,800
48,100
23,800
23,000
45,400
1,100
8,500
107,500
27,300
11,400
85,100
67,700
26,700
21,400
43,600
107,000
26,300
25,000
79,000
34,000
35,500
35,500
79,300
19,300
22,600
19,500
31,600
65,420
40,500
42,500
17,000
42,300
17,000
33,000
46,700
17,900
75,000
5,500
15,500

Amazon /430/9
Amazon/431/1
Amazon /431/2
Amazon/431/3
Amazon/431/4
Amazon/431/5
Amazon/431/6
Amazon/431/7
Amazon/431/8
Amazon/431/9
Amazon /432 /1
Amazon /432 /2
Amazon/432/3
Amazon /432 /4
Amazon /432 /5
Amazon /432 /6
Amazon /432 /7
Amazon/432/8
Amazon /432 /9
Amazon/433/1
Amazon /433 /2
Amazon /433 /3
Amazon /433 /4
Amazon /433 /5
Amazon /433 /6
Amazon /433 /7
Amazon/433/8
Amazon/433/9
Amazon /434 /1
Amazon /434 /2
Amazon/434/3
Amazon /434 /4
Amazon /434 /5
Amazon /434 /6
Amazon /434 /7
Amazon/434/8
Amazon /434 /9
Amazon/435/1
Amazon/435/2
Amazon/435/3
Amazon/435/4
Amazon /435/5
Amazon/435/6
Amazon/435/7
Amazon/435/8
Amazon/435/9
Amazon /436 /1
Amazon /436 /2
Amazon /436 /3
Amazon /436 /4
Amazon /436 /5
Amazon/436/6



94

95

96

97

98

99

100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120
121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143
144
145

Dave Templeton
Marshall Brenden
Dennis Schneider
Clamies Lambright
Leonard Miller
Bruce Poster
Hans Bergner
Dennis Mccoy
George Bronstein
Robert Menake
Arild Orsleie
David Buckingham
Ronald Swain
Peter Osborne
David Posey
Richard Langdon
Mark Werre
Mitchell Ledis
Edward Rodger
Larry Ross

David Kanack
Frank Hutfless
Marshall Cantor
Jonathan Hildner
Larry Baxter
Alexander Brody
Louis Travis
Harold Kizzire
David Forsberg
Richard Johnson
Richard Ross
Charles Adams
Billy Spencer
David Sklansky
Steve Grant
Della Jones
Ransey Clark
Terry Mccaughey
TJ Cloutier
Norman Shill
Jerry Kleinsasser
Burton Howard
David Twible
Errol Rosen
Daniel Yu
Stanley Blacker
Carolyn Taylor
Mary Routte
Steven Krupnick
Harold Lilie
Theodore Brooks
Thomas Corrigan

ANCHORAGE, AK, US
Renton, WA, US
OXFORD, IA, US
Elkhart, IN, US

Santa Barbara, CA, US
Santa Fe, NM, US
Poulsbo, WA, US

Las Vegas, NV, US
PACIFIC PALISADES, CA, US
LAS VEGAS, NV, US
Las Vegas, NV, US
Soldotna, AK, US
PLACENTIA, CA, US
PORTLAND, OR, US
PAYETTE, ID, US
CHARLOTTE, NC, US
TULSA, OK, US

LAS VEGAS, NV, US
Pearland, TX, US
WEST COVINA, CA, US
The Villages, FL, US
GOLDEN, CO, US
TARZANA, CA, US
Palm Desert, CA, US
PARMA, MI, US
STATEN ISLAND, NY, US
SPARKS, NV, US
Birmingham, AL, US
LIVERMORE, CA, US
Auburn, WA, US
Scottsdale, AZ, US
Peoria, AZ, US

Lake Jackson, TX, US
LAS VEGAS, NV, US
Grand Jct, CO, US
SANDS SPRINGS, OK, US
San Diego, CA, US
Deerfield, WI, US
RICHARDSON, TX, US
Sydney, AU

FORT PIERRE, SD, US
Saugus, CA, US
Bradenton, FL, US
MIAMI BEACH, FL, US
Las Vegas, NV, US
Palm Harbor, FL, US
TX, US

Robinson, TX, US
MIAMI BEACH, FL, US
LAS VEGAS, NV, US
AXTELL, TX, US
WESTLAKE, OH, US

39,600
13,000

7,500

4,900
29,800
16,500
31,500
42,700
28,000
16,500
36,100
33,500
71,600
21,900
40,700

6,300
24,400
16,100
39,300
13,800
27,400
14,100
50,000
44,700
24,300
18,000

20,400
40,700

4,000

6,700
56,300
20,800
28,800
11,600
11,300

8,100
36,600
34,900
19,200
14,000
25,100
37,000
50,300
21,200

3,300

7,900
36,900

7,600
38,100
60,100

Amazon/436/7
Amazon/436/8
Amazon/436/9
Amazon /437 /1
Amazon /437 /2
Amazon/437/3
Amazon /437 /4
Amazon /437 /5
Amazon /437 /6
Amazon /437 /7
Amazon /437 /8
Amazon /437 /9
Amazon /438 /1
Amazon /438/2
Amazon/438/3
Amazon /438 /4
Amazon/438/5
Amazon /438 /6
Amazon /438 /7
Amazon/438/8
Amazon /438 /9
Amazon/439/1
Amazon /439 /2
Amazon/439/3
Amazon /439 /4
Amazon /439 /5
Amazon/439/6
Amazon /439 /7
Amazon/439/8
Amazon/439/9
Amazon/440/1
Amazon/440/2
Amazon/440/3
Amazon /440 /4
Amazon/440/5
Amazon/440/6
Amazon /440 /7
Amazon/440/8
Amazon/440/9
Amazon/441/1
Amazon/441/2
Amazon/441/3
Amazon /441 /4
Amazon/441/5
Amazon/441/6
Amazon /441 /7
Amazon/441/8
Amazon/441/9
Amazon /442 /1
Amazon /442 /2
Amazon /442 /3
Amazon /442 /4



146
147
148
149
150
151
152
153
154
155
156
157
158
159
160
161
162
163
164
165
166
167
168
169
170
171
172
173
174
175
176
177
178
179
180
181
182
183
184
185
186
187
188
189
190
191
192
193
194
195
196
197

William Starr
Ronald Rindone
Robert Soucy
Alfred Shanfeld
John Jensen
Robert Barca
William Hall
George Neunzig
Kris Crudup
Maurice Sova
Brooks Bingman
George Sanford
Dennis Crowley
Patrick Serao
Chris Westergard
David Anderson
Valiant Chou
Kenneth Alexander
Judy Leblanc
William Ganakos
John Poukkula
Jay Helfert
Martin May

Joe Holmes

Cary Marshall
Stanley Rosenthal
James Gamber
Arthur Loring
Harold Lockwood
James Balis
Roger Stewart
Raymond Taylor
James Ciotti
Thomas Reynolds
Kenneth Jacoby
Dennis Thurman
Ira Horowitz
Claudia Budro
Sheryl Harvey
Fred Berger

Don Aaker

Yehuda Yerushalaim

James Wood
Charles Rinn
Laurence Munz
Dan Mitnick
Eugene Spinner
Stanley Schrier
Loren Cloninger
Douglas Norton
James Parrott
Ronald Giles

SAINT LOUIS PARK, MN, US
Prospect Heights, IL, US
Las Vegas, NV, US
Woodland Hills, CA, US
Las Cruces, NM, US
Montgomery, AL, US
REDDING, CA, US
Levittown, NY, US
CEDAR CITY, UT, US
FOUNTAIN HILLS, Az, US
Eureka Springs, AR, US
Zimmerman, MN, US
PEARLAND, TX, US

Las Vegas, NV, US
HUNTINGTON BEACH, CA, US
MADISON, WI, US
RICHMOND, WA, US
Lampasas, TX, US

NEW IBERIA, LA, US
Houston, TX, US
Milwaukie, OR, US
LAWNDALE, CA, US
PLANTATION, FL, US
SAN CLEMENTE, CA, US
Sun Valley, NV, US
Crestwood, KY, US

Las Vegas, NV, US
PALM BEACH, FL, US
WEATHERFORD, TX, US
SALT LAKE CITY, UT, US
SANFORD, FL, US
LETHBRIDGE, AB, CA
Harpers Ferry, WV, US
Hurst, TX, US

ROSLYN HEIGHTS, NY, US
FISK, MO, US

Miami, FL, US
OAKLAND, CA, US

Glen Rose, TX, US

LAS VEGAS, NV, US

LA QUINTA, CA, US

LAS VEGAS, NV, US
GARLAND, TX, US
Langruth, MB, CA
Fairborn, OH, US
ALPHARETTA, GA, US
Crested Butte, CO, US
Las Vegas, NV, US
SALINAS, CA, US
GILLETTE, WY, US
Huntington Beach, CA, US
AIRDRIE, AB, CA

18,600
17,800
15,100
51,600
21,200
25,200
93,500
17,900
13,600
29,200
18,600
11,600
61,500
12,100
16,500
15,900
33,800
20,100
40,800
21,900
28,200
22,500
62,500
34,600
13,400
42,700
8,600
36,900
29,100
16,700
34,300
12,200
33,500
45,500
16,000
10,900
9,400
64,000
9,700
107,600
10,400
51,200
76,000
39,700
23,700
51,700
46,600
51,700
22,800
10,000
53,000
113,000

Amazon /442 /5
Amazon /442 /6
Amazon /442 /7
Amazon /442 /8
Amazon /442 /9
Amazon /443 /1
Amazon /443 /2
Amazon /443 /4
Amazon /443 /5
Amazon /443 /6
Amazon /443 /7
Amazon /443 /8
Amazon /443 /9
Amazon /444 /1
Amazon /444 /2
Amazon /444 /3
Amazon /444 /4
Amazon /444 /5
Amazon /444 /6
Amazon /444 /7
Amazon /444 /8
Amazon /444 /9
Amazon /445 /1
Amazon /445 /2
Amazon/445/3
Amazon /445 /4
Amazon/445/5
Amazon /445 /6
Amazon /445 /7
Amazon / 445/ 8
Amazon /445/9
Amazon/446/1
Amazon /446 /2
Amazon/446/3
Amazon /446 /4
Amazon /446 /5
Amazon /446 /6
Amazon /446 /7
Amazon /446 /8
Amazon /446 /9
Amazon /447 /1
Amazon /447 /2
Amazon /447 /3
Amazon /447 /4
Amazon /447 /5
Amazon /447 /6
Amazon /447 /7
Amazon /447 /8
Amazon /447 /9
Amazon /448 /1
Amazon /448 /2
Amazon /448 /3



198
199
200
201
202
203
204
205
206
207
208
209
210
211
212
213
214
215
216
217
218
219
220
221

Ablahad Salim
Keith Bergner
Marion Cashiola
Paul Magriel
Irvin Strauss
Robert Reisner
James Moore
Robert Broock
Jacqueline Smith
William Ide
Whitney Brayton
George Martin
Albert Hanley
Earl Hirakawa
Robert Wittman
Jon Andlovec
Harry Bolger
George Hardie
John Adamek
Patrick Traficant
John Magee
Gregory Smyser
Jerry Crawford
Michael McGill

SPRING VALLEY, CA, US
Centennial, CO, US
Granbury, TX, US

LAS VEGAS, NV, US
SAN JOSE, CA, US
Woodland Hills, CA, US
New Hope, PA, US
Indianapolis, IN, US
Shawnigan Lake, BC, CA
University Place, WA, US
PINON HILLS, CA, US
GEORGETOWN, TX, US
Los Angeles, CA, US
Pearl City, HI, US
Asbury, 1A, US

Mound House, NV, US
New York, NY, US

LAS VEGAS, NV, US
MARIETTA, GA, US
HENDERSON, NV, US
Wellfleet, MA, US
Highland, CA, US
Simms, TX, US
Portland, OR, US

90,000
26,800
11,400
45,000
19,800
11,800
95,600
18,400
5,200
46,500
81,300
34,900
36,000
35,200
23,000
168,500
23,100
17,000
23,000
48,400
24,300
36,700
21,800
29,400

Amazon /448 /4
Amazon /448 /5
Amazon /448 /6
Amazon /448 /7
Amazon /448 /8
Amazon /448 /9
Amazon /449 /1
Amazon /449 /2
Amazon /449 /3
Amazon /449 /4
Amazon /449 /5
Amazon/449/6
Amazon /449 /7
Amazon/449/8
Amazon /449 /9
Amazon/450/1
Amazon / 450/ 2
Amazon /450/3
Amazon / 450/ 4
Amazon /450/5
Amazon/450/6
Amazon /450/7
Amazon/450/ 8
Amazon /450/9



